# F05000004294

(Re	equestor's Name	)
(Ad	dress)	· · · · · ·
(Ad	dress)	
	·	
(Cit	y/State/Zip/Pho	aa #\
(Cit	y/State/Zip/Filo	10 #}
PICK-UP		MAIL
(Bu	siness Entity Na	ame)
(Do	cument Numbe	r)
Certified Copies	Certificate	es of Status
Certified Copies		
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	
10/27		$\overline{D}$
ML	•	TPC
ļ ·		' · · ·
	-10-	
$F()^{\mu}$	5-62	M4
	1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-	

Office Use Only

MH



10/27/05--01018--003 \*\*70.00

FILED 05 OCT 27 PH 2: 55 SELATING Y JE STATE TALLAHASSEE FLORIDA

## **COVER LETTER**

### TO: **Registration Section Division of Corporations**

# SUBJECT: FIRSTCITY BANK, INC.

(Name of corporation - must include suffix)

Dear Sir or Madam:

The enclosed "Application by Foreign Corporation for Authorization to Transact Business in Florida," "Certificate of Existence," and check are submitted to register the above referenced foreign corporation to transact business in Florida.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

W.D. Everitt, Jr.

(Name of Person) FirstCity Bank, Inc. (Firm/Company) 831 Fairways Court (Address) Stockbridge, GA 30281

(City/State and Zip code)

For further information concerning this matter, please call:

Debby White	670	289-6227 ext.
Bobby White	$_{\rm nf}$ ( 0/0 )	$\Delta ZO = UZZ I = UZL$

(Name of Person)

13

(Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number)

MAILING ADDRESS:

**Division of Corporations** 

Tallahassee, FL 32314

**Registration Section** 

P.O. Box 6327

STREET/COURIER ADDRESS:

**Registration Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building** 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301

Enclosed is a check for the following amount:

X \$70.00 Filing Fee

**\$78.75** Filing Fee & Certificate of Status 578.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy

S87.50 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy



### FINANCIAL SERVICES COMMISSION

JEB BUSH GOVERNOR

TOM GALLAGHER CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICER

CHARLIE CRIST ATTORNEY GENERAL

CHARLES BRONSON COMMISSIONER OF AGRICULTURE

OFFICE OF FINANCIAL REGULATION

DON B. SAXON COMMISSIONER

- - - - - -

October 10, 2005

Mr. Bobby White Executive Assistant FirstCity Bank 831 Fairways Court Stockbridge, Georgia 30281

Dear Mr. White:

Re: FirstCity Bank

Thank you for your recent letter/fax requesting approval of the above-referenced name which is a state-chartered bank, located in Stockbridge. You indicate FirstClty Bank will be operating a loan production office and dealing with residential mortgage lending in the state of Florida.

Section 655.922, Florida Statutes, exempts a financial institution holding company or its subsidiaries from the prohibition of using the word "bank," "banco," "banque," "banker," "banking," "trust company," "savings and loan association," "savings bank," or "credit union," or words of similar import, in any context or in any manner in its corporate name.

Therefore, the Office will not object to the use of the above name being registered as a foreign corporation in the state of Florida. This does not authorize the institution to engage in a banking business in the state of Florida. Proper regulatory approvals will be required.

Sincerely,

-B Chanit

Linda B. Charity Director

LBC:ker

cc: Karon Beyer, Chief, Bureau of Commercial Recordings, Division of Corporations, Secretary of State's Office

....

Division of Financial Institutions 200 East Gaines Street, Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0371 (850)410-9111 • Fax (850)410-9548

Affirmative Action / Equal Opportunity Employer

### APPLICATION BY FOREIGN CORPORATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

### IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 607.1503, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN CORPORATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

1. FirstCity Ba					<u> </u>		
	orporation; must include "INCORPORATE orp," "Inc," "Co," or "Corp.")	D," "COMPANY	," "CORPORATI	ON,"			
	FirstCity I	ank Mortgage	e.ine.				
(If name unavaila	ble in Florida, enter alternate corporate nar	ne adopted for the	purpose of transac	ting busine	ess in Flo	vrida)	
<sub>2.</sub> <u>Georgia</u>		3. <u>58-01528</u>		<u></u>			
(State or country u	under the law of which it is incorporated)		(FEI number, if a	pplicable)			
4. November	7, 1905	5. Perpetual					
(Date	of incorporation)	(Duration: Ye	ar corp. will cease	e to exist or	"perpeti	ual")	
6. N/A			<u> </u>	<u></u>		<u> </u>	
	(Date first transacted busines (SEE SECTIONS 607.1501 & 607		-	oility)			
<sub>7.</sub> 831 Fairwa	ays Court, Stockbridge, GA	30281					
	(Principal office a	ddress)					
831 Fairwa	ays Court, Stockbridge, G	A 30281					
	(Current mailing a	ddress)		- <b>-</b>			
8		mortgage le			с.е. <u>"</u>		
(Purpose(s)	) of corporation authorized in home state or	country to be carri	ied out in state of ]	Florida)			
9. Name and street	t address of Florida registered agent: (F	.O. Box <u>NOT</u> ac	ceptable)		TAL	05	
Name:	Suzanne Mayeski		· . ·		C3/E	05 OCT	
Office Address:	101 Driftwood Lane	~ ~ *			FARY ASSI	27	<b></b>
	Largo	, Florida	33770			PH-2:	
	(City)		(Zip code)		5	2	

10. Registered agent's acceptance:

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this application, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

ទ

(Registered agent's signature)

11. Attached is a certificate of existence duly authenticated, not more than 90 days prior to delivery of this application to the Department of State, by the Secretary of State or other official having custody of corporate records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is incorporated.

12. Names and business addresses of officers and/or directors:

	W.D. Everitt, Jr.	
ddress:	831 Fairways Court	<u></u>
-	Stockbridge, GA 30281	<u> </u> ;
ice Chai	man: Mark Conner	<u>.</u>
ddress:	831 Fairways Court	_
_	Stockbridge, GA 30281	
irector:		_·-
ddress:		
irector:		_
ddress:		
·		
. OFFI	TERS	
anidant	Skip Grittin	
	Skip Griffin 831 Fairways Court	
	831 Fairways Court	
ddress:	831 Fairways Court Stockbridge, GA 30281	
ddress:	831 Fairways Court Stockbridge, GA 30281	
ddress:	831 Fairways Court   Stockbridge, GA 30281   Jent: Gaye Durden   831 Fairways Court	
ddress: ice Presi ddress:	831 Fairways Court   Stockbridge, GA 30281   Ient: Gaye Durden   831 Fairways Court   Stockbridge, GA 30281	
ddress: ice Presi ddress: ecretary:	831 Fairways Court   Stockbridge, GA 30281   Jent: Gaye Durden   831 Fairways Court   Stockbridge, GA 30281   Gaye Durden	
ddress: ice Presi ddress: ecretary: ddress:	831 Fairways Court   Stockbridge, GA 30281   Ient: Gaye Durden   831 Fairways Court   Stockbridge, GA 30281   Gaye Durden   831 Fairways Court, Stockbridge, GA 30281	
ddress: ice Presi ddress: ecretary: ddress: reasurer:	831 Fairways Court   Stockbridge, GA 30281   Ient: Gaye Durden   831 Fairways Court   Stockbridge, GA 30281   Gaye Durden   831 Fairways Court, Stockbridge, GA 30281	
ddress: ice Presi ddress: ecretary: ddress: reasurer:	831 Fairways Court   Stockbridge, GA 30281   Ient: Gaye Durden   831 Fairways Court   Stockbridge, GA 30281   Gaye Durden   831 Fairways Court, Stockbridge, GA 30281	
ddress: fice Presi ddress: ecretary: ddress: reasurer: ddress:	831 Fairways Court   Stockbridge, GA 30281   Ient: Gaye Durden   831 Fairways Court   Stockbridge, GA 30281   Gaye Durden   831 Fairways Court, Stockbridge, GA 30281	

\_\_\_\_.



This is to certify that

# FIRSTCITY BANK Stockbridge, Henry County, Georgia

is a state-chartered bank operating under Articles of Incorporation (Charter) granted by this State on November 7, 1905. It is validly existing at the present time and, to the best of our knowledge, its deposits are insured by the Federal Deposit Insurance Corporation.

. This the 18th day of October 2005.

Murali Ramachandran Corporate Manager, Financial Institutions